When: THURSDAY, August 28
Where: Richmond Hill Park _ ,
Time: 6:00 PM Sharp (team members report by 5:00 PM for team warmup)
Entry Fee: One Tee-Shirt that you will give away. (You will win one)
Distance: 2 miles on grass -

Prizes:

Tee-Shirts to all finishers

Formatl: This will be a handicapped race. Listed below is the format.

Group 0:
Group 1:
Group 2:
Group 3:
Group 4
Group &:
Group éﬁ:}
Group 7:

Group &:

Handicap GEroup

man

Junior H.8. and Under (start at the mile at 7:00)

Freshman Girls

Sophomore Girls
Junior Girls
Senior Girls

Freshman Boys

Sophomore Boys

Junior Boys

Senior Boys

Please Note: Al open and alumni runners will choose which group they
will start with.

All college runners, etc. will start with the Seniors.




Conditions: 84°.Hot & Humid.

~-Count

Bistance: 2 Miles

Place
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Mame

Jenny Lake
Kyle Fluck
Karen Skelton
Andy Beuster
Chris Studer

Abby Schlindwein

Mark Keplinger
Tim Nelson
Jason Gray
Don Fredericks
Grant Venema
David Rutledge

Jacob Schiindwein

Matt Travis
Jack Schlindwein
Andrea Blondell
Bill Bean
Rachel Williams
Chris Cashman
Rhonda Loftus
Natalie Myers
Alysa Snyder
Bobby Ristau
Luke Owens
Neil Ruhlman
Josh Fleming
Becky Riewerts
Charles Peters
Molly Hammer
Roger Cherry
Amy Schneider
Tessie Fredericks
Mike Heitzler
Jared Betcher
Mary Terronez
Jill Hinrichs
Kari Reagin
Mike Brown

Division

@wwwmmm@umwm%wmm@m&wmwmmmm@m@@"}mm@a%@%m@@w

Time

11:51
12:56
13:37
13:51
13:39
14:24
14:28
14:34
14:38
14:38
14:81
14:54
14:57
14:59
15:04
15:08
15:09
15:10
15:18
15:18
15:19
15:21
15:23
15:24
15:41
16:11
16:12
16:16
16:17
16:21
16:32
16:34
168:39
16:39
16:39
168:41
18:50
16:50

fctual

11:51
05:56
06:37
11:21
10:59
0724
11:28
12:04
11:08
11:08
12:21
11:54
07:67
12:29
13:04
14:38
13:09
14:40
12:46
14:18
13:49
14:51
12:53
12:54
1311
13:11
14:42
1346
15:17
14:21
15:02
15:34
14:00
14:39
16:39
15:17
16:50
14:20



39. Codi Hultman -

40, Brandon Sandoval
41. Mike Skelton

432, Mark Gleason

43, Billy Johnson

44 Mike Gallant

45, - Joy Gray

48, Matt Carlson

S mom ootk

17:17 16:47
17:31 15:31
17:58 15:29
18:11 16011
18:24 15:54
19:31 17:01
16:46 1846 -
24:35

21:35

Girls Team Rankings

Jenny Lake
Natalie Myers
Rhonda Loftus
Andrea Blondell
Rachael Williams
Becky Riewerts
Alysa Snyder
Amy Schneider
Jill Hinrichs

10. Mary Terronez
11, Codi Hultman
12. Kari Reagin

14. Joy Gray

DNF Jaime Gunnison
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Did Not Compete

Beth Bos
Megan Irish
Chris Kempher
Dawn Miller
Erin Schneider

LGOI WN -

. Matt Carlson

' Boys Team Rankings

Chris Studer 10:59
Jason Gray 11:08
Andy Beuster 11:21
Mark Keplinger 11:28
David Rutledge 11:54
Tim Nelson <12:04
Grant Venema 12:21
Matt Travis 12:29
Chris Cashman 12:486
.Bobby Ristau 12:853
. Luke Owens 12:54
. Bill Bean 13:09
. Josh Fleming 13:11
. Neil Kuhlman 13:11
. Charles Peters 13:46
. Mike Heitzler 14:09
. Mike Brown 14:20
Jared Beicher 14:39
. Mike Skelton 15:29
. Brandon Sandavel 15:31
. Billy Johnson 15:54
. Mark Gleason 16:11
. Mike Gallant 17:01
21:35

Did Not Compete

Justin Fluck
Adam Kuban



Great Job Leafsiiil

lfe had many excellent efforts last night.....way to compele.
For those of you who not satisfied....Tocus on Your season
goals and dedicate yourself to reaching them. e are only as
strong as our weakest link. Everyone is importantiii! Take
pride in each other and continue to pull together as a team.

We need to recruit additional team members. [f you
know anyone that may be interested in mmm
please encourage them to speak with

Fredericks or Coach Snook. T@m%@ for ymﬁ?




