1997 Alumni/Open Cross-Country Race

When: THURSDAY, August 28
Where: Richmond Hill Park
Time: 6:00 PM Sharp (team members report by 5:00 PM for team warmup)
Entry Fee: One Tee-Shirt that you will give away. (You will win one)
Distance: 2 miles on grass
Prizes: Tee-Shirts to all finishers

经济价格的 化输出 化拉丁酸

Format: This will be a handicapped race. Listed below is the format.

<u>Group</u> H	<u>landicap</u>	Group		
Group 0:	439 829	Junior H.S. and Under	(start at the mile	at 7:00)
Group 1:	335 667	Freshman Girls		
Group 2:	:30	Sophomore Girls	and and a second and	
Group 3: 1	:00	Junior Girls		
Group 4: 1	:30	Senior Girls		s
Group 5: 2	2:00	Freshman Boys	n an an an an Araba. Ta 120 an 12 an an Tarina an Araba.	at a s
Group 6: 2	::30	Sophomore Boys	$\frac{1}{2} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^$	
Group 7: 3	:00	Junior Boys	n a strange for an an An an an an an An an an an an an an an	
Group 8: 3	:30	Senior Boys		

Please Note: All open and alumni runners will choose which group they will start with. All college runners, etc. will start with the Seniors.

Anyone is welcome to participate. Good Luck to All.

1997 Alumni/Open Cross-Country Race

Conditions: 84°...Hot & Humid. Distance: 2 Miles

•				
Place	Name	n sion	instant Stansa Stansa Stansa	Actual
*	Jenny Lake	1	11:51	11:51
2.	Kyle Fluck	0	12:56	05:56
3.	Karen Skelton	0	13:37	06:37 `
4.	Andy Beuster	6 automagnetics	13:51	11:21
5.	Chris Studer	7	13:39	10:59
6.	Abby Schlindwein	0	14:24	07:24
7.	Mark Keplinger	7	14:28	11:28
8.	Tim Nelson	6	14:34	12:04
9.	Jason Gray	8	14:38	11:08
10.	Don Fredericks	8	14:39	11:09
l.	Grant Venema	6	14:51	12:21
12.	David Rutledge	7	14:54	11:54
13.	Jacob Schlindwein	0	14:57	07:57
14.	Matt Travis	6	14:59	12:29
15.	Jack Schlindwein	5	15:04	13:04
16.	Andrea Blondell	2	15:08	14:38
17.	Bill Bean		15:09	13:09
18.	Rachel Williams	2	15:10	14:40
19.	Chris Cashman	6	15:16	12:46
20.	Rhonda Loftus	3	15:18	14:18
21.	Natalie Myers	4	15:19	13:49
22.	Alysa Snyder	2	15:21	14:51
23.	Bobby Ristau	6	15:23	12:53
24.	Luke Owens	6	15:24	12:54
25.	Neil Kuhlman	6	15:41	13:11
26.	Josh Fleming	7	16:11	13:11
27.	Becky Riewerts	4	16:12	14:42
28.	Charles Peters	6	16:16	13:46
29.	Molly Hammer	3	16:17	15:17
30.	Roger Cherry	5	16:21	14:21
31.	Amy Schneider	4	16:32	15:02
32.	Tessie Fredericks	3	16:34	15:34
33.	Mike Heitzler	6	16:39	14:09
34.	Jared Betcher	5	16:39	14:39
35.	Mary Terronez		16:39	16:39
36.	Jill Hinrichs	3	16:41	15:17
37.	Kari Reagin	(parray)	16:50	16:50
38.	Mike Brown	6	16:50	14:20

39.	Codi Hultman	2		17:17	16:47
40.	Brandon Sandoval	5		17:31	15:31
41.	Mike Skelton	6		17:59	15:29
42.	Mark Gleason	5		18:11	16:11
43.	Billy Johnson	6		18:24	15:54
44.	Mike Gallant	6		19:31	17:01
45.	Joy Gray	3	$(x,y) \in [0,\infty)^{n-1}$	19:46	18:46
46.	Matt Carlson	7	and the second s	24:35	21:35

Actual Team Standing

Girls Team Rankings

Boys Team Rankings

1. Jenny Lake	11:51		Chris Studer	10:59
2. Natalie Myers	13:49	2.	Jason Gray	11:08
3. Rhonda Loftus	14:18		Andy Beuster	11:21
4. Andrea Blondell	14:38	4.	Mark Keplinger	11:28
5. Rachael Williams	14:40		David Rutledge	11:54
6. Becky Riewerts	14:42	6.	Tim Nelson	12:04
7. Alysa Snyder	14:51	7.	Grant Venema	12:21
8. Amy Schneider	15:02	8.	Matt Travis	12:29
9. Jill Hinrichs	15:17	9.	Chris Cashman	12:46
10. Mary Terronez	16:39	10.	Bobby Ristau	12:53
11. Codi Hultman	16:47	11.	Luke Owens	12:54
12. Kari Reagin	16:50	12.	Bill Bean	13:09
14. Joy Gray	18:46	13.	Josh Fleming	13:11
DNF Jaime Gunnison	and hits law law som and	14.	Neil Kuhlman	13:11
		15.	Charles Peters	13:46
Did Not Compete		16.	Mike Heitzler	14:09
		17.	Mike Brown	14:20
Beth Bos		18.	Jared Betcher	14:39
Megan Irish		19.	Mike Skelton	15:29
Chris Kempher	:		Brandon Sandavol	
Dawn Miller			Billy Johnson	15:54
Erin Schneider		22.	Mark Gleason	16:11

 23. Mike Gallant
 10.11

 24. Matt Carlson
 21:35

Matt Carison 21.3

Did Not Compete

Justin Fluck Adam Kuban

Great Job Leafs!!!!!!!!!

We had many excellent efforts last night.....way to compete. For those of you who not satisfied....focus on your season goals and dedicate yourself to reaching them. We are only as strong as our weakest link. Everyone is important!!!! Take pride in each other and continue to pull together as a team.

We need to recruit additional team members. If you know anyone that may be interested in running please encourage them to speak with Coach Fredericks or Coach Snook. Thanks for your help.

Keep

up

the

good

work!

Miles of Smiles